### HB1134/272515/1

#### BY: House Judiciary Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1134</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Sexual Activity With an Animal,"; in line 3, strike ", and Sodomy" and substitute "<u>– Sexual Activity With an Animal</u>"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 4 down through "changes;" in line 25 and substitute "<u>prohibiting a person from engaging in certain sexual activity with an animal; applying certain penalties;</u>"; in line 25, strike "sexual activity with an animal,"; and in line 26, strike ", and sodomy".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 21, inclusive; in line 22, after "repealing" insert "and reenacting, with amendments,"; in line 24, strike "3–321 and"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 39, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 27, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 3 through line 13 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 21, inclusive; and in line 22, strike the bracket.

On page 6, in line 2, strike "or" and substitute:

# "<u>(3)</u> ENGAGE IN VAGINAL OR ANAL INTERCOURSE WITH AN ANIMAL; ":

<u>OR</u>";

(Over)

## HB1134/272515/1 House Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 1134 Page 2 of 2

in line 3, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 15, strike the bracket.

On pages 6 through 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 6 through line 5 on page 12, inclusive.